UMBC Physical Plant Elevators

Total Elevator Inventory

Total Elevator Inventory

Next Scheduled | Service
0 BUILDING LOCATION STATUS | ST Unit #| Cert Valid Until Date | LOAD TYPE MAKE E POWER CATS Test provider notes/ open safety orders
1 |ADMINISTRATION SOUTH In Service| 1711 10.27.24 2500 [PASS-T MCE YES 7.6.2027 Schindler
2 [ADMINISTRATION NORTH In Service| 1712 12.21.2024 2500 |PASS-T MCE YES full time 11.21.2027 Schindler
3 [ADMINISTRATION LECTURE HALL CL [In Service| ba6977 10.30.2024 550 |CHAIRLIFT |BEDCO NO 11/10/2027 Schindler

Tentative start date for modernization is
4 |BIOLOGY SOUTH 000 1702 7.26.2023 2500 |PASS-T O THOMPSON YES 8.6.2024 Schindler |3/24.
5 |BIOLOGY NORTH In Service| 1265 11/9/2024 2500 ([PASS-T O THOMPSON YES 11/4/2027 Schindler
6 [BIOLOGY FREIGHT In Service| 2108 8.17.2024 4000 |FREIGHT-T MCE YES 10/14/2026 Schindler
7 |CENTER FOR WELL BEING In Service| 6028 3/26/2024 4500 |PASS-H OTIS YES NA Schindler
8 |CHEMISTRY SOUTH In Service| 1459 7/19/2025 3000 ([PASS-T MCE YES 7/20/2027 Schindler
9 |CHEMISTRY NORTH In Service| 1701 7/19/2025 3000 ([PASS-T MCE YES 11/4/2027 Schindler
10 |CHESAPEAKE HALL NORTH In Service| 5778 7/19/2024 3500 |PASS re-genT |OTIS YES 10/13/2028 Schindler
11 |COLWELL CENTER In Service| 5920 7/13/2025 2500 |PASS-H MONTGOMERY NA Schindler [fire extinguisher needed in machine room
fire extinguisher needed in machine room,

12 |COLWELL CENTER In Service| 5921 7/13/2025 3500 |PASS-T MONTGOMERY YES 2/24/2025 Schindler |door closing force, rope schackles, gfci
13 |COLWELL CENTER In Service| 5922 7/13/2025 3500 [PASS-T MONTGOMERY YES 2/24/2025 Schindler |fire extinguisher needed in machine room
14 |COLWELL CENTER In Service| 5923 7/13/2025 3500 [PASS-H MONTGOMERY NA Schindler |[fire extinguisher needed in machine room
15 |COLWELL CENTER In Service| 5924 7/13/2025 8000 |FREIGHT-T |MONTGOMERY YES 2/25/2025 Schindler [fire extinguisher needed in machine room
16 |COMMONS #1-Kitchen In Service| 3032 7/17/2025 5000 [FREIGHT-H MCE YES NA Schindler
17 |COMMONS #2-Lobby In Service| 3030 7/17/2025 3500 |[PASS-H OTIS YES NA Schindler
18 |COMMONS #3-Lobby In Service| 3031 7/17/2025 3500 |PASS-H OoTIS YES NA Schindler
19 |COMMONS #5-Bookstore In Service| 3028 7/17/2025 5000 |PASS-H OoTIS YES NA Schindler
20 |COMMONS #4-Gameroom In Service| 3029 7/17/2025 3500 |[PASS-H OTIS YES NA Schindler

* = e-power is available, but a manual key switch or transfer is in the circuit




UMBC Physical Plant Elevators

Total Elevator Inventory

Total Elevator Inventory

Next Scheduled | Service
0 BUILDING LOCATION STATUS | ST Unit#| Cert Valid Until Date | LOAD TYPE MAKE E POWER CAT5 Test provider notes/ open safety orders
BETWEEN
COURTROOMS #2 &
21 |900 WALKER AVE. #3 notinuse| 1566 7.27.2024 2500 uUs NO NA Schindler |decommissioned on 3/18/2024
22 |ENGINEERING E-1 SOUTH In Service| 1870 7/23/2025 4000 |PASS-T DOVER YES 7/28/2026 Schindler
23 |ENGINEERING E-2 NORTH In Service| 1892 7/23/2024 3500 |PASS-T DOVER YES key switch 8/18/2026 Schindler | buffer issue
24 |ERICKSON HALL East A WING In Service| 2279 7/23/2025 3500 |PASS-H DOVER Emerg Return Unit NA Schindler
25 |ERICKSON HALL West B WING In Service| 2280 7/23/2025 3500 |PASS-H DOVER Emerg Return Unit NA Schindler
26 |EVENT CENTER PASS EAST In Service| 5904 10.10.24 3500 |FREIGHT-H |OTIS YES 10/24/2027 | Otis
27 |EVENT CENTER PASS WEST In Service| 5903 10.10.24 3500 |PASS-H OTIS YES 10/25/2027 Otis
28 |EVENT CENTERFT NORTH In Service| 5905 10.10.24 5000 |PASS-H OTIS YES 10/25/2027 Otis
29 |FINE ARTS SOUTH In Service| 1705 7/25/2025 3500 |PASS-T MCE YES 7/14/2026 Schindler
30 |FINE ARTS NORTH In Service| 1706 7/25/2025 3500 |PASS-T MCE YES 8/24/2026 Schindler
31 |HARBOR HALL WEST In Service| 4019 7/26/2025 ? PASS-H DOVER Emerg Return Unit NA Schindler
32 |HARBOR HALL CENTER In Service| 3071 7/26/2025 PASS -H DOVER Emerg Return Unit NA Schindler
33 |HARBOR HALL EAST In Service| 3070 7/26/2025 ? PASS-H DOVER Emerg Return Unit NA Schindler
34 [ILSB #1 NORTH P-1 In Service| 5913 6/24/2025 PASS-T OoTIS YES 6/7/2029 Schindler _|in car signage needed
35 |ILSB #2 SOUTH P-2 In Service| 5914 6/24/2025 PASS-T OTIS YES 6/10-11/2029 |Schindler |in car signage needed
36 |ILSB #3 EAST freight -3 In Service| 5915 6/24/2025 FREIGHT-T |OTIS YES 6/10-11/2029 | Schindler |in car signage needed
37 |ITE NORTH In Service| 5019 7/12/2025 3500 |PASS-H OTIS YES NA Schindler
38 |ITE SOUTH In Service| 5020 7/12/2025 3500 |PASS-H OTIS YES NA Schindler
39 |LIBRARY #5 PHASE 2 In Service 1495 7.25.2024 2500 |PASS-H OTIS YES NA Schindler
40 [LIBRARY #4 PHASE 1 In Service| 1608 7.25.2024 2500 |PASS-T E. E. YES 7/13/2026 Schindler
41 |LIBRARY #6 PHASE 2 NORTH |In Service| 1496 8/13/2025 2500 |FREIGHT-H |MCE NO NA Schindler

* = e-power is available, but a manual key switch or transfer is in the circuit




UMBC Physical Plant Elevators

Total Elevator Inventory

Total Elevator Inventory

Next Scheduled | Service
0 BUILDING LOCATION STATUS | ST Unit#| Cert Valid Until Date | LOAD TYPE MAKE E POWER CAT5 Test provider notes/ open safety orders
42 |LIBRARY #2 PHASE 3 In Service| 2181 8/13/2025 3500 |PASS-T FUJI TECH YES auto function 8/12/2025 Schindler |pit smoke detector
43 |LIBRARY #1 PHASE 3 In Service| 2182 8/13/2025 3500 |PASS-T FUJI TECH YES auto function 8/11/2025 Schindler |pit smoke detector
44 |LIBRARY #3 PHASE 3 In Service| 2183 8/13/2025 4500 |[PASS/FRT.-T |FUJI TECH YES auto function 8/11/2025 Schindler
| have 2 1704 certs. Sis 1704, nis 1703.
45 |MATH/PSYCHOLOGY E-2 SOUTH In Service| 1704 3/13/2025 3000 |PASS-T E.E YES 8.2.2024 Delaware |1703 is in DLLR pergatory.
46 |MATH/PSYCHOLOGY E-1 NORTH In Service| 1703 11.21.24 3000 |PASS-T E.E YES 11/21/28 Delaware 11/25/2024
WEST Commons
47 |PARKING DECK-LOT 1 Garage In Service| 3026 7/18/2025 3500 |PASS-H OTIS YES full time NA Schindler
EAST Commons
48 |PARKING DECK-LOT 1 Garage In Service| 3027 7/18/2025 3500 |PASS-H OTIS YES key switch NA Schindler
49 |PARKING DECK-LOT 2 WALKER GARAGE |In Service| 4056 6.24.24 3500 |PASS-H THYSSEN YES NA Schindler |need braille signage
50 |PATAPSCO HALL EAST In Service| 5696 7/12/2025 3500 |PASSre-gen T |OTIS YES 8/4/2026 Schindler
51 |PATAPSCO HALL WEST In Service| 5695 7/12/2025 3500 [PASSre-genT|OTIS YES 8/10/2026 Schindler
52 |PERFORMING ARTS NORTH P-1 In Service| 5719 5.2.2024 3500 |PASS hybrid T |OTIS YES 5/2/2028 Schindler
53 |PERFORMING ARTS SOUTH P-1 In Service| 5720 8.4.2024 11500 |FT hybrid H|OTIS YES 12/15/27 Schindler
54 |PERFORMING ARTS WEST P-2 In Service| 5740 8/6/2025 8500 |PASS-H MCE YES 1/3/2025 Schindler
55 |PERFORMING ARTS 203 control booth In Service| 5718 8.4.2024 CHAIR LIFT 9/7/2027 Schindler
control booth near
56 |PERFORMING ARTS room 235 In Service| 5742 10.11.24 CHAIR LIFT 7/7/2025 Schindler
control booth room
57 |PERFORMING ARTS 235B In Service| 5743 6/12/2025 CHAIR LIFT 6/12/2024 Schindler
control booth room
58 |PERFORMING ARTS 337 In Service| 5741 6/12/2025 CHAIR LIFT 6/12/2024 Schindler
59 |PHYSICS EAST In Service| 1589 7/22/2025 3500 |PASS-H OTIS YES NA Schindler
60 [PHYSICS WEST In Service| 1621 7/22/2025 4500 |[PASS/FRT.-H |OTIS YES NA Schindler
61 |[POTOMAC HALL LOBBY/SOUTH In Service| 1923 6/24/2025 3500 |PASS-H SCHINDLER Emerg Return Unit NA Schindler
62 |PUBLIC POLICY EAST In Service| 5022 6.24.2024 3500 |PASS-H OTIS YES NA Schindler |climate control, fire stop

* = e-power is available, but a manual key switch or transfer is in the circuit




UMBC Physical Plant Elevators

Total Elevator Inventory

Total Elevator Inventory

Next Scheduled | Service
0 BUILDING LOCATION STATUS | ST Unit#| Cert Valid Until Date | LOAD TYPE MAKE E POWER CAT5 Test provider notes/ open safety orders
63 [PUBLIC POLICY WEST In Service| 5021 6.24.2024 3500 |PASS-H OTIS YES NA Schindler |climate control, fire stop
64 |RAC SOUTH END In Service| 3013 2/9/2025 3500 |[PASS-H DOVER Emerg Return Unit NA Schindler

Building undergoing renovation. Estimated
65 |SHERMAN HALL E-11 S-W 000 2044 6/29/2024 6500 [PASS-T DOVER YES 6/29/2028 Schindler |[back in service Sep 2026
Building undergoing renovation. Estimated

66 |SHERMAN HALL E-12 N-W 000 2045 6/29/2024 3500 [PASS-T DOVER YES 6/29/2028 Schindler |back in service Sep 2026
67 |SHERMAN HALL E-03 N-E In Service| 2046 6/11/2025 3500 [PASS-T DOVER YES 6/7/2024 Schindler
68 |SHERMAN HALL E-04 S-E In Service| 2047 7/8/2025 6500 [PASS-T DOVER YES 11/3/2027 Schindler
69 |SONDHEIM HALL E-1 NORTH In Service| 1709 7/9/2025 2500 [PASS-T MCE YES 8/25/2026 Schindler
70 |SONDHEIM HALL E-2 SOUTH In Service| 1710 7/9/2025 10000 [FREIGHT-T MCE YES 8/26/2026 Schindler
71 |SOUTH CAMPUS SOUTH ADDITION In Service| 2241 6/18/2025 6000 [FREIGHT-H [OTIS NO NA Schindler
72 |SOUTH CAMPUS BLDG. A In Service| 2237 6/17/2025 1500 |FREIGHT-H E.E NO NA Schindler
73 |SOUTH CAMPUS SOUTH ADDITION In Service| 2240 6/17/2025 2500 |[PASS-H OTIS Emerg Return Unit NA Schindler
74 |SOUTH CAMPUS SOUTH ADDITION In Service| 2239 6/17/2025 3500 |[PASS-H OTIS Emerg Return Unit NA Schindler
75 |SOUTH CAMPUS BLDG. B In Service | ba5966 6/18/2025 6000 |[PASS-H OTIS Emerg Return Unit 9/7/2027 Schindler
76 |SOUTH CAMPUS BLDG B In Service| 4063 6/18/2025 2000 [PASS-H OTIS NO NA Schindler
77 |SUSQUEHANNA HALL CENTER In Service| 5694 7/15/2025 3500 |PASSre-gen T |OTIS YES 9/23/2026 Schindler |in car phone issue
78 |UNIVERSITY CENTER NORTH-EAST In Service| 1293 7/16/2025 2500 |[PASS-H DOVER YES NA Schindler
79 |UNIVERSITY CENTER FOOD SERVICE In Service| 1294 7/16/2025 4500 |FREIGHT-H DOVER NO NA Schindler
80 |UNIVERSITY CENTER MAILROOM In Service| 1295 7/16/2025 4500 |FREIGHT-H DOVER NO NA Schindler

* = e-power is available, but a manual key switch or transfer is in the circuit
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UMBC Physical Plant Elevators

Elevator Test Schedule 2024

Elevator Test Schedule 2024

* = e-power is available, but a manual key switch or transfer is in the circuit

SCHEDULED TEST SCHEDULED TEST SCHEDULED TEST Next
CERT VALID SMOKE DATES FOR DATES FOR WITNESSED | DATES FOR ANNUAL | REINSPECTION Scheduled service
BUILDING LOCATION ST Unit # LOAD TYPE MAKE E POWER UNTIL DATE | AND HEAT | SMOKE TESTING GEN TEST INSPECTION DATES NOTES CATS5 Test provider
1 |ADMINISTRATION SOUTH 1711| 2500 |PASS-T MCE YES 10.27.24 YES 5/28 7:00 AM CAT 1 8/13 7:00 AM 7/6/2027 schindler
2 |ADMINISTRATION NORTH 1712| 2500 |PASS-T MCE YES full time 12.21.2024 YES 5/28 7:00 AM CAT 1 8/13 7:00 AM 11/21/2027  |schindler
ADMINISTRATION LECTURE HALL CL| ba6977 CHAIR LIFT NO 10.30.2024 NO NO CAT 1 8/13 7:00 AM 11/10/2027 |schindler
BIOLOGY NORTH PASS-T O THOMPSON YES 11/9/2024 YES 5/29 7:00 AM CAT 1 8/16 7:00 AM 11/2/2027  |schindler
5 |BIOLOGY FREIGHT 2108| 4000 [FREIGHT-T MCE YES 8.17.2024 5/29 7:00 AM CAT 1 8/16 7:00 AM 10/14/2026 |schindler
7 |CENTER FOR WELL BEING 6028 OTIS YES CAT 1 8/16 7:00 AM NA schindler
8 |CHEMISTRY SOUTH 1459| 3000 |PASS-T MCE YES 7.21.2024 YES 5/29 7:00 AM CAT 17/19 7:00 AM 7/20/2027  |schindler
9 |CHEMISTRY NORTH 1701| 3000 |PASS-T MCE YES 7.21.2024 YES 5/29 7:00 AM CAT 17/19 7:00 AM 11/4/2027  |schindler
10 |[CHESAPEAKE HALL NORTH 5778 PASS re-gen T |OTIS YES 11/13/2024 YES 6/4 7:00 AM CAT 17/19 7:00 AM 11/13/2028 |[schindler
11 |COLUMBUS CENTER 5920( 2500 |PASS - H MONTGOMERY YES 7.13.24 YES 6/22 7:00 AM 6/22 7:00 AM CAT 17/13 7:00 AM NA schindler
12 |COLUMBUS CENTER 5921| 3500 [PASS -T MONTGOMERY YES 7.11.2024 YES 6/22 7:00 AM 6/22 7:00 AM CAT 17/13 7:00 AM 2/24/2025 |schindler
13 |[COLUMBUS CENTER 5922| 3500 [PASS-T MONTGOMERY YES 7.11.2024 YES 6/22 7:00 AM 6/22 7:00 AM CAT 17/13 7:00 AM 2/24/2025 |schindler
14 |[COLUMBUS CENTER 5923| 3500 |PASS - H MONTGOMERY YES 7.13.24 YES 6/22 7:00 AM 6/22 7:00 AM CAT 17/13 7:00 AM NA schindler
15 [COLUMBUS CENTER 5924 | 8000 |[FREIGHT -T |MONTGOMERY YES 7.11.2024 YES 6/22 7:00 AM 6/22 7:00 AM CAT 17/13 7:00 AM 2/25/2025 |schindler
CAT 17/17,7/18 7:00
16 [COMMONS #1-Kitchen 3032| 5000 [FREIGHT-H MCE YES 7.20.2024 YES 5/31 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
CAT 17/17,7/18 7:00
17 |COMMONS #2-Lobby 3030 3500 |PASS-H OTIS YES 7.24.2024 YES 5/31 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
CAT 17/17,7/18 7:00
18 [COMMONS #3-Lobby 3031| 3500 |PASS-H OTIS YES 7.24.2024 YES 5/31 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
CAT 17/17,7/18 7:00
19 [COMMONS #5-Bookstore 3028| 5000 |PASS-H OTIS YES 7.20.2024 YES 5/31 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
CAT 17/17,7/18 7:00
20 |COMMONS #4-Gameroom 3029 3500 |PASS-H OTIS YES 7.20.2024 YES 5/31 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
BETWEEN decommissioned. complete on
21 (900 WALKER AVE. COURTROOMS #2 1566 us NO 7.27.2024 on 3/18/2024 out of service 3/26/2024 NA schindler
CAT 1 6/27, 6/28 7:00
22 |ENGINEERING E-1 SOUTH 1870| 4000 |PASS-T DOVER YES 7.18.2024 YES 5/30 7:00 AM AM 7/28/2026  |schindler
CAT 1 6/27, 6/28 7:00
23 |ENGINEERING E-2 NORTH 1892| 3500 |PASS-T DOVER YES key switch 7.18.2024 YES 5/30 7:00 AM AM 8/18/2026  |schindler
CAT 1 6/27, 6/28 7:00
24 |ERICKSON HALL East A WING 2279 3500 |PASS-H DOVER NO (ERU) 8.18.2024 YES NO (ERU) AM NA schindler
CAT 1 6/27, 6/28 7:00
25 |ERICKSON HALL West B WING 2280 3500 |PASS-H DOVER NO (ERU) 8.18.2024 YES NO (ERU) AM NA schindler
scheduled by Management
26 |EVENT CENTER PASS EAST 5904 FREIGHT -H |OTIS YES 10.10.24 Company of the Event Center 10/24/2027 |otis
scheduled by Management
27 |EVENT CENTER PASS WEST 5903 PASS-H OTIS YES 10.10.24 Company of the Event Center 10/25/2027 |otis
scheduled by Management
28 |EVENT CENTER FT NORTH 5905 PASS-H OTIS YES 10.10.24 Company of the Event Center 10/25/2027 |otis
CAT 1 7/25, 7/26 7:00
29 |FINE ARTS SOUTH 1705| 3500 |PASS-T MCE YES 8.16.2024 YES 5/30 7:00 AM AM 7/14/2026  |schindler
CAT 1 7/25, 7/26 7:00
30 |FINE ARTS NORTH 1706| 3500 |PASS-T MCE YES 8.16.2024 YES 5/30 7:00 AM AM 8/24/2026  |schindler
CAT 1 7/25, 7/26 7:00
31 |HARBOR HALL WEST 4019 ? |PASS-H DOVER NO (ERU) 7.28.2024 YES NO (ERU) AM NA schindler
CAT 1 7/25, 7/26 7:00
32 |HARBOR HALL CENTER 3071 PASS -H DOVER NO (ERU) 7.28.2024 YES NO (ERU) AM NA schindler
CAT 1 7/25, 7/26 7:00
33 |HARBOR HALL EAST 3070 ? |PASS-H DOVER NO (ERU) 7.28.2024 YES NO (ERU) AM NA schindler




UMBC Physical Plant Elevators

Elevator Test Schedule 2024 Elevator Test Schedule 2024
SCHEDULED TEST SCHEDULED TEST SCHEDULED TEST Next
CERT VALID SMOKE DATES FOR DATES FOR WITNESSED | DATES FOR ANNUAL | REINSPECTION Scheduled service
BUILDING LOCATION ST Unit # LOAD TYPE MAKE E POWER UNTIL DATE | AND HEAT | SMOKE TESTING GEN TEST INSPECTION DATES NOTES CAT5 Test provider
34 [ILSB #1 NORTH P-1 5913 PASS-T OTIS YES 7.19.2024 YES 6/6 7:00 AM schindler
35 |ILSB #2 SOUTH P-2 5914 PASS-T OTIS YES 7.19.2024 YES 6/6 7:00 AM schindler
36 |ILSB #3 EAST freight -3 5915 FREIGHT-T OTIS YES 7.19.2024 YES 6/6 7:00 AM schindler
37 |ITE NORTH 5019| 3500 |PASS-H OTIS YES 7.17.2024 YES 5/30 7:00 AM CAT 17/12 7:00 AM NA schindler
38 |ITE SOUTH 5020( 3500 |PASS-H OTIS YES 7.17.2024 YES 5/30 7:00 AM CAT 17/12 7:00 AM NA schindler
CAT 1 7/29, 7/30 7:00
39 [LIBRARY #5 PHASE 2 1495| 2500 |PASS-H OTIS YES 7.25.2024 6/5 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
CAT 1 7/29, 7/30 7:00
40 |LIBRARY #4 PHASE 1 1608| 2500 |PASS-T E. E. YES 7.25.2024 6/5 7:00 AM AM 7/13/2026  |schindler
CAT 1 7/29, 7/30 7:00
41 |LIBRARY #6 PHASE 2 NORTH 1496| 2500 |FREIGHT-H MCE NO 7.25.2024 YES NO AM NA schindler
CAT 1 7/29, 7/30 7:00
42 |LIBRARY #2 PHASE 3 2181| 3500 |PASS-T FUJI TECH YES auto function 7.26.2024 YES 6/5 7:00 AM AM 8/12/2025  |schindler
CAT 1 7/29, 7/30 7:00
43 |LIBRARY #1 PHASE 3 2182| 3500 |PASS-T FUJI TECH YES auto function 7.26.2024 YES 6/5 7:00 AM AM 8/11/2025 schindler
CAT 1 7/29, 7/30 7:00
44 |LIBRARY #3 PHASE 3 2183| 4500 |PASS/FRT.-T |[FUJI TECH YES auto function 7.26.2024 YES 6/5 7:00 AM AM 8/11/2025 schindler
requires smoke and
45 [MATH/PSYCHOLOGY E-2 SOUTH 1704| 3000 |PASS-T E.E YES YES heat test requires gen test Delaware 8/2/2024 delaware
requires smoke and
46 [MATH/PSYCHOLOGY E-1 NORTH 1703| 3000 |PASS-T E.E YES 11.21.24 YES heat test requires gen test Delaware delaware
WEST Commons CAT 17/117,7/18 7:00
47 |PARKING DECK-LOT 1 Garage 3026| 3500 |PASS-H OTIS YES full time 7.24.2024 YES 5/31 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
EAST Commons CAT 17/117,7/18 7:00
48 |PARKING DECK-LOT 1 Garage 3027| 3500 |PASS-H OTIS YES key switch 7.24.2024 YES 5/31 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
CAT 1 6/24, 6/25 7:00
49 |PARKING DECK-LOT 2 WALKER GARAGE 4056| 3500 |PASS-H THYSSEN YES 6.30.2024 YES 6/4 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
CAT 17/11,7/12 7:00
50 |PATAPSCO HALL EAST 5696| 3500 [PASS re-gen T|OTIS YES 7.3.2024 YES 5/29 7:00 AM AM 8/4/2026 schindler
CAT 17/11,7/12 7:00
51 |PATAPSCO HALL WEST 5695( 3500 [PASS re-gen T|OTIS YES 7.18.2024 YES 5/29 7:00 AM AM 8/10/2026  |schindler
52 |PERFORMING ARTS NORTH P-1 5719| 3500 [PASS hybrid T |OTIS YES 5.2.2024 YES 6/4 7:00 AM CAT 1 8/6 7:00 AM 5/2/2028 schindler
53 |PERFORMING ARTS SOUTH P-1 5720( 11500 [FT hybrid  H|OTIS YES 8.4.2024 YES 6/4 7:00 AM CAT 1 8/6 7:00 AM 12/15/2027 |schindler
54 |PERFORMING ARTS WEST P-2 5740( 8500 |PASS - H MCE YES 8.4.2024 YES 6/4 7:00 AM CAT 1 8/6 7:00 AM 1/3/2025 schindler
55 |PERFORMING ARTS 203 control booth 5718 CHAIR LIFT NO 8.4.2024 NO NO CAT 1 8/6 7:00 AM 9/7/2027 schindler
control booth near
56 |PERFORMING ARTS room 235 5742 CHAIR LIFT NO 10.11.24 NO NO CAT 1 10/10 7:00 AM 71712025 schindler
control booth room
57 |PERFORMING ARTS 2358 5743 CHAIR LIFT NO 10.11.24 NO NO schindler
control booth room
58 |[PERFORMING ARTS 337 5741 CHAIR LIFT NO 10.11.24 NO NO
59 [PHYSICS EAST 1589| 3500 |PASS-H OTIS YES 7.27.2024 YES 6/6 7:00 AM CAT 1 7/22 7:00 AM NA schindler
60 [PHYSICS WEST 1621| 4500 |PASS/FRT.-H |OTIS YES 7.27.2024 YES 6/6 7:00 AM CAT 1 7/22 7:00 AM NA schindler
CAT 1 6/24, 6/25 7:00
61 [POTOMAC HALL LOBBY/SOUTH 1923| 3500 |PASS-H SCHINDLER NO (ERU) 7.3.2024 YES NO (ERU) AM NA schindler
CAT 1 6/24, 6/25 7:00
62 [PUBLIC POLICY EAST 5022| 3500 |PASS-H OTIS YES 7.13.2024 YES 6/6 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
CAT 1 6/24, 6/25 7:00
63 |[PUBLIC POLICY WEST 5021| 3500 |PASS-H OTIS YES 7.13.2024 6/6 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
tested on 2/9/2024 PASSED
RAC SOUTH END 3013 PASS-H DOVER ERU YES ANNUAL INSPECTION schindler

6/29/2024
6/29/2024

* = e-power is available, but a manual key switch or transfer is in the circuit
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Elevator Test Schedule 2024

VALID CERT INSTALLED

SCHEDULED TEST | SCHEDULED TEST SCHEDULED TEST Next

CERTVALID | SMOKE DATES FOR  |DATES FOR WITNESSED | DATES FOR ANNUAL | REINSPECTION Scheduled | service

BUILDING LOCATION  |ST Unit#LOAD| TYPE MAKE E POWER UNTIL DATE | AND HEAT | SMOKE TESTING GEN TEST INSPECTION DATES NOTES CAT5 Test | provider

67 |SHERMAN HALL E-03 N-E 2046| 3500 |PASS-T DOVER YES 6/30/2024 NO 5/28 7:00 AM schindler

68 |SHERMAN HALL E-04 S-E 2047| 6500 |PASS-T DOVER YES 6.30.2024 NO 5/28 7:00 AM CAT 1 7/8, 7/9 7:00 AM 11/3/2027  |schindler

69 |SONDHEIM HALL E-1 NORTH 1709| 2500 |PASS-T MCE YES 8.16.2024 YES 5/28 7:00 AM CAT 17/8, 7/9 7:00 AM 8/25/2026  |schindler

70 |SONDHEIM HALL E-2 SOUTH 1710/ 10000 |FREIGHT-T  |MCE YES 8.16.2024 YES 5/28 7:00 AM CAT 17/8, 7/9 7:00 AM 8/26/2026  |schindler
CAT 16/17, 6/18 7:00

71 |SOUTH CAMPUS SOUTH ADDITION 2241| 6000 |FREIGHT -H |OTIS NO 6.28.2024 NO AM NA schindler
CAT 16/17, 6/18 7:00

72 |SOUTH CAMPUS BLDG. A 2237| 1500 |FREIGHT-H |E.E NO 6.27.2024 NO AM NA schindler
CAT 16/17, 6/18 7:00

73 |SOUTH CAMPUS SOUTH ADDITION 2240| 2500 |PASS-H oTIS NO (ERU) 6.27.2024 YES NO (ERU) AM NA schindler
CAT 16/17, 6/18 7:00

74 [SOUTH CAMPUS SOUTH ADDITION 2239 3500 |PASS-H oTIS NO (ERU) 6.27.2024 YES NO (ERU) AM NA schindler
CAT 16/17, 6/18 7:00

75 |SOUTH CAMPUS BLDG. B ba5966 | 6000 |PASS-H oTIS NO (ERU) 6.28.2024 NO NO (ERU) AM 9/7/2027  |schindler
CAT 16/17, 6/18 7:00

76 |SOUTH CAMPUS BLDG B 4063| 2000 |PASS-H oTIS NO 6.28.2024 YES NO AM NA schindler
CAT 17/15, 7/16 7:00

77 |SUSQUEHANNA HALL CENTER 5694| 3500 |PASS re-gen T|OTIS YES 10.11.24 YES 6/4 7:00 AM AM 9/23/2026  |schindler
CAT 1 7/15, 7/16 7:00

78 |UNIVERSITY CENTER NORTH-EAST 1293| 2500 |PASS-H DOVER YES 7.14.2024 YES 5/29 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
CAT 1 7/15, 7/16 7:00

79 |UNIVERSITY CENTER FOOD SERVICE 1294| 4500 |FREIGHT-H |DOVER NO 7.14.2024 NO NO AM NA schindler
CAT 1 7/15, 7/16 7:00

80 |UNIVERSITY CENTER MAILROOM 1295| 4500 |FREIGHT-H |DOVER NO 7.14.2024 NO NO AM NA schindler

KEY
FAILED
INSPECTION

* = e-power is available, but a manual key switch or transfer is in the circuit
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CERT VALID SMOKE DATES FOR DATES FOR WITNESSED | DATES FOR ANNUAL | REINSPECTION Scheduled service
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Elevator Test Schedule 2025

Elevator Test Schedule 2025

SCHEDULED TEST SCHEDULED TEST SCHEDULED TEST Next
CERT VALID SMOKE DATES FOR DATES FOR WITNESSED | DATES FOR ANNUAL | REINSPECTION Scheduled service
BUILDING LOCATION ST Unit # LOAD TYPE MAKE E POWER UNTIL DATE | AND HEAT | SMOKE AND HEAT GEN TEST INSPECTION DATES NOTES CATS5 Test provider
1 |ADMINISTRATION SOUTH 1711 2500 |PASS-T MCE YES 10.27.24 YES 3/24/2025 7:00AM 5/28 7:00 AM CAT 1 8/13 7:00 AM 7/6/2027 schindler
2 |ADMINISTRATION NORTH 1712| 2500 |PASS-T MCE YES full time 12.21.2024 YES 3/24/2025 7:00AM 5/28 7:00 AM CAT 1 8/13 7:00 AM 11/21/2027  |schindler
3 |ADMINISTRATION LECTURE HALL CL| ba6977 CHAIRLIFT |BEDCO NO 10.30.2024 NO NO CAT 1 8/13 7:00 AM 11/10/2027  |schindler
5 |BIOLOGY NORTH 1265| 2500 [PASS-T O THOMPSO YES 11/9/2024 YES 3/20/2025 7:00AM 5/29 7:00 AM CAT 1 8/16 7:00 AM 11/2/2027  |schindler
5 |BIOLOGY FREIGHT 2108| 4000 |FREIGHT-T MCE YES 8.17.2024 YES 3/20/2025 7:00AM 5/29 7:00 AM CAT 1 8/16 7:00 AM 10/14/2026 |schindler
emerg light jewel NOP. WT
7 |CENTER FOR WELL BEING 6028 OoTIS YES 8.31.2023 YES 3/27/2025 7:00AM 6/57:00 AM CAT 1 8/16 7:00 AM working on repair, 3/1/2024 NA schindler
8 |CHEMISTRY SOUTH 1459| 3000 |PASS-T MCE YES 7.21.2024 YES 3/17/2025 7:00AM 5/29 7:00 AM CAT 17/197:00 AM 7/20/2027  [schindler
9 |CHEMISTRY NORTH 1701| 3000 [PASS-T MCE YES 7.21.2024 YES 3/17/2025 7:00AM 5/29 7:00 AM CAT 17/19 7:00 AM 11/4/2027  |schindler
10 |CHESAPEAKE HALL NORTH 5778 PASS re-gen T |OTIS YES 11/13/2024 YES 3/18/2025 9:00AM 6/4 7:00 AM CAT 1 7/19 7:00 AM 11/13/2028 |[schindler
11 |COLUMBUS CENTER 5920| 2500 [PASS-H MONTGOMEH YES 7.13.24 YES 6/21/2025 7:00AM 6/22 7:00 AM CAT 1 7/13 7:00 AM NA schindler
12 |COLUMBUS CENTER 5921| 3500 [PASS-T MONTGOMEH YES 7.11.2024 YES 6/21/2025 7:00AM 6/22 7:00 AM CAT 1 7/13 7:00 AM 2/24/2025  |schindler
13 |COLUMBUS CENTER 5922| 3500 [PASS-T MONTGOMEH YES 7.11.2024 YES 6/21/2025 7:00AM 6/22 7:00 AM CAT 1 7/13 7:00 AM 2/24/2025  |schindler
14 |COLUMBUS CENTER 5923| 3500 [PASS-H MONTGOMEH YES 7.13.24 YES 6/21/2025 7:00AM 6/22 7:00 AM CAT 17/137:00 AM NA schindler
15 [COLUMBUS CENTER 5924| 8000 [FREIGHT-T |MONTGOMEH YES 7.11.2024 YES 6/21/2025 7:00AM 6/22 7:00 AM CAT 17/13 7:00 AM 2/25/2025  [schindler
CAT 17/17,7/18 7:00
16 |COMMONS #1-Kitchen 3032| 5000 |FREIGHT-H MCE YES 7.20.2024 YES 3/19/2025 7:00AM 5/31 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
CAT 17/17,7/18 7:00
17 |COMMONS #2-Lobby 3030| 3500 [PASS-H OTIS YES 7.24.2024 YES 3/19/2025 7:00AM 5/31 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
CAT 17/17,7/18 7:00
18 |COMMONS #3-Lobby 3031| 3500 [PASS-H OoTIS YES 7.24.2024 YES 3/19/2025 7:00AM 5/31 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
CAT 17/17,7/18 7:00
19 |COMMONS #5-Bookstore 3028| 5000 [PASS-H OTIS YES 7.20.2024 YES 3/19/2025 7:00AM 5/31 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
CAT 17/17,7/18 7:00
20 |COMMONS #4-Gameroom 3029| 3500 [PASS-H OTIS YES 7.20.2024 YES 3/19/2025 7:00AM 5/31 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
7.27.2024
CAT 1 6/27, 6/28 7:00
22 |ENGINEERING E-1 SOUTH 1870| 4000 |PASS-T DOVER YES 7.18.2024 YES 3/21/2025 7:00AM 5/30 7:00 AM AM 7/28/2026  |schindler
CAT 1 6/27, 6/28 7:00
23 |ENGINEERING E-2 NORTH 1892| 3500 |PASS-T DOVER YES key switch 7.18.2024 YES 3/21/2025 7:00AM 5/30 7:00 AM AM 8/18/2026  |schindler
CAT 1 6/27, 6/28 7:00 | ERU Reinspection
24 |ERICKSON HALL East A WING 2279| 3500 |[PASS-H DOVER NO (ERU) YES 3/20/2025 7:00AM NO (ERU) AM 3/1/2024 11:00AM NA schindler
CAT 1 6/27, 6/28 7:00
25 |ERICKSON HALL West B WING 2280| 3500 [PASS-H DOVER NO (ERU) 8.18.2024 YES 3/20/2025 7:00AM NO (ERU) AM NA schindler
scheduled by Management
26 |EVENT CENTER PASS EAST 5904 FREIGHT -H |[OTIS YES 10.10.24 Company of the Event Center 10/24/2027 |otis
scheduled by Management
27 |EVENT CENTER PASS WEST 5903 PASS-H OTIS YES 10.10.24 Company of the Event Center 10/25/2027 |otis
scheduled by Management
28 |EVENT CENTER FT NORTH 5905 PASS-H oTIS YES 10.10.24 Company of the Event Center 10/25/2027 |otis
CAT 17/25, 7/26 7:00
29 |FINE ARTS SOUTH 1705| 3500 |PASS-T MCE YES 8.16.2024 YES 3/18/2025 7:00AM 5/30 7:00 AM AM 7/14/2026  |schindler
CAT 1 7/25, 7/26 7:00
30 [FINE ARTS NORTH 1706| 3500 |PASS-T MCE YES 8.16.2024 YES 3/18/2025 7:00AM 5/30 7:00 AM AM 8/24/2026  |schindler
CAT 1 7/25, 7/26 7:00
31 [HARBOR HALL WEST 4019 ? PASS-H DOVER NO (ERU) 7.28.2024 YES 3/17/2025 7:00AM NO (ERU) AM NA schindler
CAT 17/25, 7/26 7:00
32 |HARBOR HALL CENTER 3071 PASS -H DOVER NO (ERU) 7.28.2024 YES 3/17/2025 7:00AM NO (ERU) AM NA schindler
CAT 1 7/25, 7/26 7:00
33 |HARBOR HALL EAST 3070 ? PASS-H DOVER NO (ERU) 7.28.2024 YES 3/17/2025 7:00AM NO (ERU) AM NA schindler

* = e-power is available, but a manual key switch or transfer is in the circuit
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Elevator Test Schedule 2025 Elevator Test Schedule 2025
SCHEDULED TEST SCHEDULED TEST SCHEDULED TEST Next
CERT VALID SMOKE DATES FOR DATES FOR WITNESSED | DATES FOR ANNUAL | REINSPECTION Scheduled service
BUILDING LOCATION ST Unit # LOAD TYPE MAKE E POWER UNTIL DATE | AND HEAT | SMOKE AND HEAT GEN TEST INSPECTION DATES NOTES CATS5 Test provider
34 [ILSB #1 NORTH P-1 5913 oTIS YES 7.19.2024 YES 3/24/2025 7:00AM 6/6 7:00 AM schindler
35 [ILSB #2 SOUTH P-2 5914 OoTIS YES 7.19.2024 YES 3/24/2025 7:00AM 6/6 7:00 AM schindler
36 |ILSB #3 EAST freight -3 5915 oTIS YES 7.19.2024 YES 3/24/2025 7:00AM 6/6 7:00 AM schindler
CAT 17/11,7/12 7:00
37 |ITE NORTH 5019 3500 |PASS-H OTIS YES 7.17.2024 YES 3/21/2025 7:00AM 5/30 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
CAT 17/11,7/12 7:00
38 |[ITE SOUTH 5020| 3500 [PASS-H oTIS YES 7.17.2024 YES 3/21/2025 7:00AM 5/30 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
CAT 1 7/29, 7/30 7:00
39 [LIBRARY #5 PHASE 2 1495| 2500 |PASS-H OoTIS YES 7.25.2024 NO 6/57:00 AM AM NA schindler
CAT 17/29, 7/30 7:00
40 |LIBRARY #4 PHASE 1 1608| 2500 [PASS-T E. E. YES 7.25.2024 NO 6/5 7:00 AM AM 7/13/2026  |schindler
CAT 17/29, 7/30 7:00
41 |LIBRARY #6 PHASE 2 NORTH 1496| 2500 [FREIGHT-H MCE NO 7.25.2024 YES 3/25/2025 7:00AM NO AM NA schindler
CAT 1 7/29, 7/30 7:00
42 |LIBRARY #2 PHASE 3 2181| 3500 |PASS-T FUJI TECH |YES auto function 7.26.2024 YES 3/25/2025 7:00AM 6/5 7:00 AM AM 8/12/2025 |[schindler
CAT 1 7/29, 7/30 7:00
43 |LIBRARY #1 PHASE 3 2182| 3500 |PASS-T FUJI TECH |YES auto function 7.26.2024 YES 3/25/2025 7:00AM 6/57:00 AM AM 8/11/2025  [schindler
CAT 17/29, 7/30 7:00
44 |LIBRARY #3 PHASE 3 2183| 4500 [PASS/FRT.-T |FUJI TECH |YES auto function 7.26.2024 YES 3/25/2025 7:00AM 6/5 7:00 AM AM 8/11/2025 _|schindler
requires smoke and Testing performed by Delaware
45 |MATH/PSYCHOLOGY E-2 SOUTH 1704| 3000 [PASS-T E.E YES 7.19.2023 YES heat test requires gen test through 2026 delaware
requires smoke and
46 |MATH/PSYCHOLOGY E-1 NORTH 1703| 3000 |PASS-T E.E YES 11.21.24 YES heat test requires gen test under warranty through 11/21/26 delaware
WEST Commons CAT 17/17,7/18 7:00
47 |PARKING DECK-LOT 1 Garage 3026| 3500 |PASS-H oTIS YES full time 7.24.2024 YES 3/19/2025 7:00AM 5/31 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
EAST Commons CAT 17/17,7/18 7:00
48 |PARKING DECK-LOT 1 Garage 3027| 3500 |PASS-H OoTIS YES key switch 7.24.2024 YES 3/19/2025 7:00AM 5/31 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
CAT 1 6/24, 6/25 7:00
49 |PARKING DECK-LOT 2 WALKER GARAGE 4056| 3500 [PASS-H THYSSEN YES 6.30.2024 YES 3/25/2025 7:00AM 6/4 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
CAT 17/11,7/127:00
50 |PATAPSCO HALL EAST 5696| 3500 [PASS re-genT|OTIS YES 7.3.2024 YES 3/18/2025 9:00AM 5/29 7:00 AM AM 8/4/2026 schindler
CAT 17/11,7/12 7:00
51 [PATAPSCO HALL WEST 5695| 3500 [PASS re-genT|OTIS YES 7.18.2024 YES 3/18/2025 9:00AM 5/29 7:00 AM AM 8/10/2026  [schindler
52 |PERFORMING ARTS NORTH P-1 5719| 3500 |PASS hybrid T [OTIS YES 5.2.2024 YES 3/26/2025 7:00AM 6/4 7:00 AM CAT 1 8/5, 8/6 7:00 AM 5/2/2028 schindler
53 |PERFORMING ARTS SOUTH P-1 5720( 11500 |FT hybrid H [OTIS YES 8.4.2024 YES 3/26/2025 7:00AM 6/4 7:00 AM CAT 1 8/5, 8/6 7:00 AM 12/15/2027 |schindler
54 |PERFORMING ARTS WEST P-2 5740| 8500 [PASS-H MCE YES 8.4.2024 YES 3/26/2025 7:00AM 6/4 7:00 AM CAT 1 8/5, 8/6 7:00 AM 1/3/2025 schindler
55 |[PERFORMING ARTS 203 control booth 5718 CHAIR LIFT NO 8.4.2024 NO NO CAT 1 8/5, 8/6 7:00 AM 9/7/2027 schindler
control booth near
56 |PERFORMING ARTS room 235 5742 CHAIR LIFT NO 10.11.24 NO NO CAT 1 10/10 7:00 AM 7/7/2025 schindler
control booth room
57 |PERFORMING ARTS 2358 5743 CHAIR LIFT NO 10.11.24 NO NO schindler
control booth room
58 |PERFORMING ARTS 337 5741 CHAIR LIFT NO 10.11.24 NO NO schindler
59 [PHYSICS EAST 1589| 3500 |PASS-H OoTIS YES 7.27.2024 YES 3/20/2025 7:00AM 6/6 7:00 AM CAT 17/22 7:00 AM NA schindler
60 |PHYSICS WEST 1621| 4500 [PASS/FRT.-H |OTIS YES 7.27.2024 YES 3/20/2025 7:00AM 6/6 7:00 AM CAT 17/22 7:00 AM NA schindler
CAT 1 6/24, 6/25 7:00
61 |POTOMAC HALL LOBBY/SOUTH 1923| 3500 [PASS-H SCHINDLER NO (ERU) 7.3.2024 YES 3/17/2025 7:00AM NO (ERU) AM NA schindler
CAT 1 6/24, 6/25 7:00
62 |PUBLIC POLICY EAST 5022| 3500 [PASS-H oTIS YES 7.13.2024 YES 3/21/2025 7:00AM 6/6 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
CAT 1 6/24, 6/25 7:00
63 [PUBLIC POLICY WEST 5021| 3500 [PASS-H OoTIS YES 7.13.2024 YES 3/21/2025 7:00AM 6/6 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
tested on 2/9/2024 PASSED
64 |RAC SOUTH END 3013| 3500 [PASS-H DOVER ERU YES 2/8/2025 7:00AM 2/9 7:00 AM 2/9/24 7:00 AM ANNUAL INSPECTION schindler

6/29/2024

6/29/2024

* = e-power is available, but a manual key switch or transfer is in the circuit



UMBC Physical Plant Elevators

Elevator Test Schedule 2025

Elevator Test Schedule 2025

VALID CERT INSTALLED
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CERTVALID | SMOKE DATES FOR  |DATES FOR WITNESSED | DATES FOR ANNUAL | REINSPECTION Scheduled | service

BUILDING LOCATION ST Unit# LOAD TYPE MAKE E POWER UNTIL DATE | AND HEAT | SMOKE AND HEAT GEN TEST INSPECTION DATES NOTES CAT5 Test | provider

67 |SHERMAN HALL E-03 N-E 2046| 3500 |PASS-T DOVER YES 6/30/2024 NO 5/28 7:00 AM schindler

68 |SHERMAN HALL E-04 S-E 2047| 6500 |PASS-T DOVER YES 6.30.2024 NO 5/28 7:00 AM CAT 17/8, 7/9 7:00 AM 11/3/2027  |schindler

69 |SONDHEIM HALL E-1 NORTH 1709| 2500 |PASS-T MCE YES 8.16.2024 YES 3/26/2025 7:00AM 5/28 7:00 AM CAT 17/8, 7/9 7:00 AM 8/25/2026  |schindler

70 |SONDHEIM HALL E-2 SOUTH 1710| 10000 |FREIGHT-T  |MCE YES 8.16.2024 YES 3/26/2025 7:00AM 5/28 7:00 AM CAT 17/8, 7/9 7:00 AM 8/26/2026  |schindler
CAT 16/17, 6/18 7:00

71 |SOUTH CAMPUS SOUTH ADDITION 2241| 6000 |FREIGHT-H |OTIS NO 6.28.2024 NO NO AM NA schindler
CAT 16/17, 6/18 7:00

72 |SOUTH CAMPUS BLDG. A 2237| 1500 |FREIGHT-H |E.E NO 6.27.2024 NO NO AM NA schindler
CAT 16/17, 6/18 7:00

73 |SOUTH CAMPUS SOUTH ADDITION 2240| 2500 |PASS-H oTIS NO (ERU) 6.27.2024 YES 3/27/2025 7:00AM NO (ERU) AM NA schindler
CAT 16/17, 6/18 7:00

74 |SOUTH CAMPUS SOUTH ADDITION 2239| 3500 |PASS-H oTIS NO (ERU) 6.27.2024 YES 3/27/2025 7:00AM NO (ERU) AM NA schindler
CAT 16/17, 6/18 7:00

75 |SOUTH CAMPUS BLDG. B ba5966 | 6000 |PASS-H oTIS NO (ERU) 6.28.2024 NO NO (ERU) AM 9/7/2027  |schindler
CAT 16/17, 6/18 7:00

76 |SOUTH CAMPUS BLDG B 4063| 2000 |PASS-H oTIS NO 6.28.2024 YES 3/27/2025 7:00AM NO AM NA schindler
CAT 17/15, 7/16 7:00

77 |SUSQUEHANNA HALL CENTER 5694| 3500 |PASS re-gen T|OTIS YES 10.11.24 YES 3/20/2025 7:00AM 6/4 7:00 AM AM 9/23/2026  |schindler
CAT 17/15, 7/16 7:00

78 |UNIVERSITY CENTER NORTH-EAST 1293| 2500 |PASS-H DOVER YES 7.14.2024 YES 3/24/2025 7:00AM 5/29 7:00 AM AM NA schindler
CAT 1 7/15, 7/16 7:00

79 |UNIVERSITY CENTER FOOD SERVICE 1294| 4500 |FREIGHT-H |DOVER NO 7.14.2024 NO NO AM NA schindler
CAT 1 7/15, 7/16 7:00

80 |UNIVERSITY CENTER MAILROOM 1295| 4500 |FREIGHT-H |DOVER NO 7.14.2024 NO NO AM NA schindler

KEY
FAILED
INSPECTION

* = e-power is available, but a manual key switch or transfer is in the circuit
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* = e-power is available, but a manual key switch or transfer is in the circuit

Elevator Inventory Campus

BUILDING LOCATION STATE #| LOAD TYPE MAKE CONDITION
ADMINISTRATION SOUTH 1711 2500 |PASS-T MCE
ADMINISTRATION NORTH 1712 2500 |PASS-T MCE
ADMINISTRATION LECTURE HALL H/C| 1327 H/C LIFT
BIOLOGY NORTH SIDE 1265 2500 |PASS-T E.E
CENTER FOR WELL BEING |CENTER 6028 4500 |PASS-H OTIS
CHEMISTRY SOUTH 1459 3000 |PASS-T E.E
CHEMISTRY NORTH 1701 3000 |PASS-T E.E
CHESAPEAKE HALL NORTH 5778 PASS - T OTIS regen
COLUMBUS CENTER 5920
COLUMBUS CENTER 5921
COLUMBUS CENTER 5922
COLUMBUS CENTER 5923
COLUMBUS CENTER 5924
COMMONS #1-Kitchen 3032 5000 |FT-H OoTIS
COMMONS #2-Lobby 3030 3500 |PASS-H oTIS
COMMONS #3-Lobby 3031 3500 |PASS-H oTIS
COMMONS #5-Bookstore 3028 5000 |PASS-H oTIS
COMMONS #4-Gameroom 3029 3500 |PASS-H OTIS
ENGINEERING E-1 SOUTH 1870 4000 |PASS-T DOVER
ENGINEERING E-2 NORTH 1892 3500 |PASS-T DOVER
ERICKSON HALL A WING WEST 2280 3500 |PASS-H DOVER
ERICKSON HALL B WING EAST 2279 3500 |PASS-H DOVER
EVENT CENTER NORTH 5904 FT-T regen oTIS
EVENT CENTER EAST 5903 PASS-T regen oTIS
EVENT CENTER WEST 5905 PASS-T regen oTIS
FINE ARTS SOUTH 1705 3500 |PASS-T MCE
FINE ARTS NORTH 1706 3500 |PASS-T MCE
HARBOR HALL WEST 3070 ? PASS-H DOVER
HARBOR HALL CENTER 4019 ? PASS -H DOVER
HARBOR HALL EAST 3071 ? PASS-H DOVER
ILSB #1 NORTH 5913 3500 |PASS-T regen oTIS
ILSB #2 SOUTH 5914 3500 |PASS-T regen oTIS
ILSB #3 EAST 5915 FREIGHT-regen oTIS
ITE NORTH 5019 3500 |PASS-H OTIS
ITE SOUTH 5020 3500 |PASS-H OTIS
LIBRARY #5 PHASE 2 1495 2500 |PASS-H OTIS
LIBRARY #4 PHASE 1 1608 2500 |PASS-T OTIS
LIBRARY #6 PHASE 2 NORTH| 1496 2500 |FREIGHT-H MCE
LIBRARY #2 PHASE 3 2181 3500 |PASS-T FUJI TECH
LIBRARY #1 PHASE 3 2182 3500 |PASS-T FUJI TECH
LIBRARY #3 PHASE 3 2183 4500 |PASS/FRT.-T FUJI TECH
MATH/PSYCHOLOGY E-2 SOUTH 1704 3000 |PASS-T E.E
MATH/PSYCHOLOGY E-1 NORTH 1703 3000 |PASS-T E.E
PARKING DECK-LOT 1 WEST 3026 3500 |PASS-H OTIS
PARKING DECK-LOT 1 EAST 3027 3500 |PASS-H OTIS
PARKING DECK-LOT 2 LIBRARY 4056 3500 |PASS-H THYSSEN
PATAPSCO HALL EAST 5696 PASS-T re-gen oTIS
PATAPSCO HALL WEST 5695 PASS-T re-gen oTIS
PERFORMING ARTS NORTH 5719 3500 |PASS hybrid oTIS
PERFORMING ARTS SOUTH 5720 11500 [FT hybrid OTIS
PERFORMING ARTS WEST 5740 8500 |hrdro OTIS
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PERFORMING ARTS 203 control booth 5718 CHAIR LIFT sub out
PERFORMING ARTS control booth 5741 CHAIR LIFT sub out
PERFORMING ARTS control booth 5742 CHAIR LIFT sub out
PERFORMING ARTS control booth 5743 CHAIR LIFT sub out
PHYSICS EAST 1589 3500 |[PASS-H OTIS
PHYSICS WEST 1621 4500 |PASS/FRT.-H OTIS
POTOMAC HALL LOBBY/SOUTH 1923 3500 |PASS-H SCHINDLER
PUBLIC POLICY EAST 5022 3500 |[PASS-H OTIS
PUBLIC POLICY WEST 5021 3500 |[PASS-H OTIS
RAC SOUTH SIDE 3013 3500 |[PASS-H DOVER
SCHWARTZ HALL WEST 1702 2500 |PASS-T MILLAR
SCHWARTZ HALL EAST 2108 4000 |FREIGHT-T EE
SHERMAN HALL E-11NORTH 2044 6500 |PASS-T DOVER
SHERMAN HALL E-12 SOUTH 2045 3500 |PASS-T DOVER
SHERMAN HALL E-03 NORTH 2046 3500 |PASS-T DOVER
SHERMAN HALL E-04 SOUTH 2047 6500 |PASS-T DOVER
SONDHEIM HALL E-1 NORTH 1709 2500 |PASS-T MCE
SONDHEIM HALL E-2 SOUTH 1710 10000 [FREIGHT-T MCE
SOUTH CAMPUS KITCHEN 2242 250 |(DWR.-H D A MATOT [NOT ON SERVICE CONTRACT
SOUTH CAMPUS BA5966 CHAIR LIFT

SOUTH CAMPUS SOUTH ADDITION 2238 6000 |FREIGHT -H OTIS
SOUTH CAMPUS BLDG. A 2237 1500 |FREIGHT-H E.E
SOUTH CAMPUS SOUTH ADDITION 2240 2500 |PASS-H OTIS
SOUTH CAMPUS SOUTH ADDITION 2239 3500 |[PASS-H OTIS
SOUTH CAMPUS BLDG. B 2241 6000 |[PASS-H OTIS
SUSQUEHANNA HALL NORTH 5694 5694 |PASS-T re-gen OTIS
UNIVERSITY CENTER NORTH-EAST PASS| 1293 2500 |[PASS-H DOVER
UNIVERSITY CENTER FOOD SERVICE 1294 4500 |FREIGHT-H DOVER
UNIVERSITY CENTER MAILROOM 1295 4500 |FREIGHT-H DOVER
900 WALKER AVE. CENTER 1566 PASS - H

* = e-power is available, but a manual key switch or transfer is in the circuit
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25
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28
29
30
31

Pricing Breakout by Line

TYPE

MAKE

BUILDING LOCATION STATE # LOAD
COMMONS #1-Kitchen 3032 5000
COMMONS #2-Lobby 3030 3500
COMMONS #3-Lobby 3031 3500
COMMONS #5-Bookstore 3028 5000
COMMONS #4-Gameroom 3029 3500

provide total annual maintenance cost for this group - line 1

CHESAPEAKE HALL NORTH 5778
ERICKSON HALL A WING WEST 2280 3500
ERICKSON HALL B WING EAST 2279 3500
HARBOR HALL WEST 3070
HARBOR HALL CENTER 4019
HARBOR HALL EAST 3071
PATAPSCO HALL EAST

PATAPSCO HALL WEST

POTOMAC HALL LOBBY/SOUTH 1923 3500
SUSQUEHANNA HALL NORTH

provide total annual maintenance cost for this group - line 2

UNIVERSITY CENTER FOODSERVICE
provide total annual maintenance cost for this group - line 3

UNIVERSITY CENTER MAILROOM
provide total annual maintenance cost for this group - line 4

1294

1295

4500

4500

SOUTH CAMPUS SOUTH ADDITION 2238 6000
SOUTH CAMPUS BLDG. A 2237 1500
SOUTH CAMPUS SOUTH ADDITION 2240 2500
SOUTH CAMPUS SOUTH ADDITION 2239 3500
SOUTH CAMPUS BLDG. B 2241 6000
SOUTH CAMPUS KITCHEN 2242 250
RAC SOUTH SIDE 3013 3500

provide total annual maintenance cost for this group - line 6

PARKING DECK-LOT 1 WEST 3026 3500
PARKING DECK-LOT 1 EAST 3027 3500
PARKING DECK-LOT 2 LIBRARY 4056 3500

provide total annual maintenance cost for this group - line 7

ACADEMIC IV E-11NORTH 2044 6500
ACADEMIC IV E-12 SOUTH 2045 3500
ACADEMIC IV E-03 NORTH 2046 3500
ACADEMIC IV E-04 SOUTH 2047 6500

FREIGHT-H OTIS

PASS-H OoTIS
PASS-H oTIS
PASS-H oTIS
PASS-H oTIS
OoTIS
PASS-H DOVER
PASS-H DOVER
PASS-H DOVER
PASS -H DOVER
PASS-H DOVER
PASS re-gen OTIS
PASS re-gen OTIS
PASS-H SCHINDLER
PASS re-gen OTIS
FREIGHT-H DOVER
FREIGHT-H DOVER
FREIGHT -H OTIS
FREIGHT-H E.E
PASS-H oTIS
PASS-H OoTIS
PASS-H OoTIS
DWR.-H D A MATOT
PASS-H DOVER
PASS-H OoTIS
PASS-H oTIS
PASS-H THYSSEN
PASS-T DOVER
PASS-T DOVER
PASS-T DOVER
PASS-T DOVER

* = e-power is available, but a manual key switch or transfer is in the circuit

COSsT
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32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

63
64
65
66
67

ADMINISTRATION
ADMINISTRATION
ADMINISTRATION
BIOLOGY
CHEMISTRY
CHEMISTRY
ENGINEERING
ENGINEERING

FINE ARTS

FINE ARTS

ITE

ITE

LIBRARY

LIBRARY

LIBRARY

LIBRARY

LIBRARY

LIBRARY
MATH/PSYCHOLOGY
MATH/PSYCHOLOGY
PERFORMING ARTS
PERFORMING ARTS
PHYSICS

PHYSICS

PUBLIC POLICY
PUBLIC POLICY
SCHWARTZ HALL
SCHWARTZ HALL
SONDHEIM HALL
SONDHEIM HALL

SOUTH

NORTH

LECTURE HALL H/C
NORTH SIDE
SOUTH

NORTH

E-1 SOUTH

E-2 NORTH

SOUTH

NORTH

NORTH

SOUTH

#5 PHASE 2

#4 PHASE 1

#6 PHASE 2 NORTH
#2 PHASE 3

#1 PHASE 3

#3 PHASE 3

E-2 SOUTH

E-1 NORTH

EAST
WEST
EAST
WEST
WEST
EAST
E-1 NORTH
E-2 SOUTH

UNIVERSITY CENTER NORTH-EAST PASS
provide total annual maintenance cost for this group - line 8

COLUMBUS CENTER
COLUMBUS CENTER
COLUMBUS CENTER
COLUMBUS CENTER
COLUMBUS CENTER

NORTH WEST
MIDDLE
MIDDLE
NORTH EAST
SOUTH EAST

1711
1712
1327
1265
1459
1701
1870
1892
1705
1706
5019
5020
1495
1608
1496
2181
2182
2183
1704
1703

1589
1621
5022
5021
1702
2108
1709
1710
1293

5920
5921
5922
5923
5924

2500 PASS-T GENERAL
2500 PASS-T GENERAL
H/C LIFT BEDCO

2500 PASS-T E.E
3000 PASS-T E.E
3000 PASS-T E.E
4000 PASS-T DOVER
3500 PASS-T DOVER
3500 PASS-T CON. STD.
3500 PASS-T CON. STD.
3500 PASS-H oTIS
3500 PASS-H OoTIS
2500 PASS-H OoTIS
2500 PASS-T OoTIS
2500 FREIGHT-H OTIS
3500 PASS-T FUJITECH
3500 PASS-T FUJITECH
4500 PASS/FRT.-T FUJITECH
3000 PASS-T E.E
3000 PASS-T E.E

OoTIS

OoTIS
3500 PASS-H OoTIS
4500 PASS/FRT.-H OTIS
3500 PASS-H oTIS
3500 PASS-H oTIS
2500 PASS-T E.E
4000 FREIGHT-T ARMOR
2500 PASS-T GENERAL
10000 FREIGHT-T GENERAL
2500 PASS-H DOVER
2500 PASS -H MONTGOMERY
3500 PASS -T MONTGOMERY
3500 PASS -T MONTGOMERY
3500 PASS -H MONTGOMERY
8000 FREIGHT - T MONTGOMERY

* = e-power is available, but a manual key switch or transfer is in the circuit
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BUILDING
SHERMAN HALL
SHERMAN HALL
SHERMAN HALL
SHERMAN HALL
ADMINISTRATION
ADMINISTRATION
ADMINISTRATION
BIOLOGY
CHEMISTRY
CHEMISTRY
CHESAPEAKE HALL
COLUMBUS CENTER
COLUMBUS CENTER
COLUMBUS CENTER
COLUMBUS CENTER
COLUMBUS CENTER
COMMONS
COMMONS
COMMONS
COMMONS
COMMONS
E.C.S.

E.C.S.

ERICKSON HALL
ERICKSON HALL
FINE ARTS

FINE ARTS

HARBOR HALL
HARBOR HALL
HARBOR HALL
HEALTH & WELL BEING
ITE

ITE

LIBRARY

LIBRARY

LIBRARY

LIBRARY

LIBRARY

LIBRARY
MATH/PSYCHOLOGY
MATH/PSYCHOLOGY
PARKING DECK-LOT 1
PARKING DECK-LOT 1
PARKING DECK-LOT 2
PATAPSCO HALL
PATAPSCO HALL
PERFORMING ARTS
PERFORMING ARTS
PERFORMING ARTS
PERFORMING ARTS
PERFORMING ARTS

LOCATION
E-11NORTH
E-12 SOUTH
E-03 NORTH
E-04 SOUTH
SOUTH
NORTH

LECTURE HALL H/C

NORTH SIDE
SOUTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH WEST
MIDDLE
MIDDLE
NORTH EAST
SOUTH EAST
#1-Kitchen
#2-Lobby
#3-Lobby
#5-Bookstore
#4-Gameroom
E-1 SOUTH
E-2 NORTH

A WING WEST
B WING EAST
SOUTH
NORTH
WEST
CENTER
EAST
CENTER
NORTH
SOUTH

#5 PHASE 2
#4 PHASE 1

#6 PHASE 2 NORTH

PHASE 3 #1
PHASE 3 #2
PHASE 3 #3
E-2 SOUTH
E-1 NORTH
WEST
EAST
LIBRARY
EAST
WEST

Inventory
STATE # LOAD
2044 6500
2045 3500
2046 3500
2047 6500
1711 2500
1712 2500
1327 750
1265 2500
1459 3000
1701 3000
5778
5920 2500
5921 3500
5922 3500
5923 3500
5924 8000
3032 5000
3030 3500
3031 3500
3028 5000
3029 3500
1870 4000
1892 3500
2280 3500
2279 3500
1705 3500
1706 3500
3070
4019
3071
6028
5019 3500
5020 3500
1495 2500
1608 2500
1496 2500
2182 3500
2181 3500
2183 4500
1704 3000
1703 3000
3026 3500
3027 3500
4056 3500
3500
3500
5718
5719
5720

* = e-power is available, but a manual key switch or transfer is in the circuit

TYPE MAKE
PASS-T DOVER
PASS-T DOVER
PASS-T DOVER
PASS-T DOVER
PASS-T GENERAL
PASS-T GENERAL
H/C LIFT BEDCO
PASS-T E.E
PASS-T E.E
PASS-T E.E
PASS -T OTIS
PASS - H MONTGOMERY
PASS - T MONTGOMERY
PASS - T MONTGOMERY
PASS - H MONTGOMERY
FREIGHT - T MONTGOMERY
FREIGHT-H OTIS
PASS-H OoTIS
PASS-H OoTIS
PASS-H oTIS
PASS-H oTIS
PASS-T DOVER
PASS-T DOVER
PASS-H DOVER
PASS-H DOVER
PASS-T CON. STD.
PASS-T CON. STD.
PASS-H DOVER
PASS -H DOVER
PASS-H DOVER
PASS -H oTIS
PASS-H OoTIS
PASS-H OoTIS
PASS-H OoTIS
PASS-T OoTIS
FREIGHT-H OTIS
PASS -T FUJITEC
PASS -T FUJITEC
FREIGHT -T FUJITEC
PASS-T E.E
PASS-T E.E
PASS-H OoTIS
PASS-H oTIS
PASS-H THYSSEN
PASS re-gen OTIS
PASS re-gen OTIS

oTIS
OoTIS

1971
1971
1971
1971
Over 20 yrs*
Over 20 yrs*
Less than 20 yrs
1966
Over 20 yrs
Over 20 yrs
Less than 10 yrs
Less than 20 yrs
Less than 20 yrs
Less than 20 yrs
Less than 20 yrs
Less than 20 yrs
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
1999
1999

1989
2001
2001
2001
final insp.
2002
2003
1972
1972
1972
20 +
20 +
21 +
1968
1971
2001
2001
2001
Less than 10 yrs
Less than 10 yrs
Less than 10 yrs
Less than 10 yrs
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PERFORMING ARTS
PHYSICS

PHYSICS

POTOMAC HALL
PUBLIC POLICY
PUBLIC POLICY

RAC

SCHWARTZ HALL
SCHWARTZ HALL
SONDHEIM HALL
SONDHEIM HALL
SOUTH CAMPUS
SOUTH CAMPUS
SOUTH CAMPUS
SOUTH CAMPUS
SOUTH CAMPUS
SOUTH CAMPUS
SUSQUEHANNA HALL
UNIVERSITY CENTER
UNIVERSITY CENTER
UNIVERSITY CENTER

EAST

WEST
LOBBY/SOUTH
EAST

WEST

SOUTH SIDE
WEST

EAST

E-1 NORTH

E-2 SOUTH
KITCHEN

SOUTH ADDITION
BLDG. A

SOUTH ADDITION
SOUTH ADDITION
BLDG. B

NORTH
NORTH-EAST PASS
HOUSEKEEPING
MAILROOM

1589
1621
1923
5022
5021
3013
1702
2108
1709
1710
2242
2238
2237
2240
2239
2241

1293
1294
1295

3500
4500
3500
3500
3500
3500
2500
4000
2500
10000
250
6000
1500
2500
3500
6000
3500
2500
4500
4500

* = e-power is available, but a manual key switch or transfer is in the circuit

PASS-H oTIS
PASS/FRT.-F OTIS
PASS-H SCHINDLER
PASS-H OoTIS
PASS-H OoTIS
PASS-H DOVER
PASS-T E.E
FREIGHT-T ARMOR
PASS-T GENERAL
FREIGHT-T GENERAL
DWR.-H D A MATOT

FREIGHT -H OTIS
FREIGHT-H E.E

PASS-H oTIS
PASS-H oTIS
PASS-H oTIS
PASS re-gen OTIS
PASS-H DOVER

FREIGHT-H DOVER
FREIGHT-H DOVER

1999
1999
2001
2003
2003
2001
1987
1981
1970
1971
no maintenance
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
Less than 10 yrs
1981
1981
1981
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E-Power

BUILDING LOCATION STATE #|LOAD TYPE MAKE E-POWER |E POWER TEST DATE NOTES
ADMINISTRATION SOUTH 1711 2500 |PASS-T MCE YES schindler 1
ADMINISTRATION NORTH 1712 | 2500 |PASS-T MCE YES schindler 2
ADMINISTRATION LECTURE HALL H/C| ba6977 H/C LIFT NO preferred 1
BIOLOGY NORTH SIDE 1265 | 2500 |PASS-T E.E YES schindler 3
CHEMISTRY SOUTH 1459 | 3000 |PASS-T E.E YES schindler 4
CHEMISTRY NORTH 1701 3000 |PASS-T E.E YES schindler 5
CHESAPEAKE HALL CENTER 5778 | 3500 |PASS -T OTIS RE-GEN YES schindler 6
COLUMBUS CENTER NORTH WEST 5920 | 2500 |PASS - H MONTGOMERY YES 3/11/2023 7:00 AM___[schindler 7
COLUMBUS CENTER MIDDLE 5921 3500 |PASS -T MONTGOMERY YES 3/11/2023 7:00 AM _ [schindler 8
COLUMBUS CENTER MIDDLE 5922 13500 [PASS-T MONTGOMERY YES 3/11/2023 7:00 AM _ [schindler 9
COLUMBUS CENTER NORTH EAST 5923 | 3500 [PASS -H MONTGOMERY YES 3/11/2023 7:00 AM __|schindler 10
COLUMBUS CENTER SOUTH EAST 5924 | 8000 [FREIGHT - T [MONTGOMERY YES 3/11/2023 7:00 AM ___|schindler 11
COMMONS #1-Kitchen 3032 | 5000 [FREIGHT-H [OTIS YES schindler 12
COMMONS #2-L.obby #3 3030 | 3500 [PASS-H OTIS YES schindler 13
COMMONS #3-Lobby #2 3031 3500 |PASS-H oTIS YES schindler 14
COMMONS #5-Bookstore 3028 | 5000 [PASS-H OTIS YES schindler 15
COMMONS #4-Gameroom _#4 3029 | 3500 [PASS-H OTIS YES schindler 16
ENGINEERING. E-1 SOUTH 1870 | 4000 |PASS-T DOVER YES schindler 17
ENGINEERING. E-2 NORTH 1892 | 3500 |PASS-T DOVER YES schindler 18
ERICKSON HALL A WING WEST 2280 | 3500 [PASS-H DOVER NO - ERU schindler 19
ERICKSON HALL B WING EAST 2279 | 3500 [PASS-H DOVER NO - ERU schindler 20
EVENT CENTER WEST 1 5903 | 3500 |PASS-T OTIS YES otis 1
EVENT CENTER EAST 2 5904 | 3500 |PASS-T OTIS YES otis 2
EVENT CENTER EAST 3 5905 | 5000 |FREIGHT -T [OTIS YES otis 3
FINE ARTS SOUTH 1705 | 3500 |PASS-T MCE YES action 1
FINE ARTS NORTH 1706 | 3500 |PASS-T MCE YES action 2
HARBOR HALL WEST 4019 | 3500 |PASS-T DOVER NO - ERU schindler 21
HARBOR HALL CENTER 3071 3500 |PASS -T DOVER NO - ERU schindler 22
HARBOR HALL EAST 3070 | 3500 [PASS-T DOVER NO- ERU schindler 23
HEALTH & WELL BEING |[CENTER 6028 | 4500 |PASS-H OTIS YES otis 4
ILSB NORTH 5913 | 3500 |PASS -T oTIS YES schindler 24
ILSB SOUTH 5914 | 3500 [PASS-T OTIS YES schindler 25
ILSB EAST 5915 | 5000 |FREIGHT -T [OTIS YES schindler 26
ITE NORTH 5019 | 3500 [PASS-H OTIS YES schindler 27
ITE SOUTH 5020 | 3500 [PASS-H OTIS YES schindler 28
LIBRARY #5 PHASE 2 1495 | 2000 |PASS-H OTIS YES schindler 29
LIBRARY #4 PHASE 1 1608 | 2500 |PASS-T OTIS YES schindler 30
LIBRARY #6 PHASE 2 NORTH| 1496 | 2500 [FREIGHT-H |MCE YES schindler 31
LIBRARY #2 PHASE 3 2181 3500 |PASS-T FUJITECH YES schindler 32
LIBRARY #1 PHASE 3 2182 | 3500 |PASS-T FUJITECH YES schindler 33
LIBRARY #3 PHASE 3 2183 | 4500 |PASS/FRT.-T |FUJITECH YES schindler 34
MATH/PSYCHOLOGY E-2 SOUTH 1704 | 3000 |PASS-T E.E YES schindler 35
MATH/PSYCHOLOGY E-1 NORTH 1703 | 3000 |PASS-T E.E YES schindler 36
PARKING DECK-LOT 1 _|WEST 3026 | 3500 [PASS-H OTIS YES schindler 37
PARKING DECK-LOT 1 _|EAST 3027 | 3500 [PASS-H OTIS YES schindler 38
PARKING DECK-LOT 2 |LIBRARY 4056 | 3500 |PASS-H THYSSEN YES schindler 39
PATAPSCO HALL EAST 5696 | 3500 |PASS -T OTIS RE-GEN YES schindler 40
PATAPSCO HALL WEST ADDITION 5695 | 3500 |PASS -T OTIS RE-GEN YES schindler 41
PERFORMING ARTS NORTH 5719 PASS -H OTIS YES schindler 42
PERFORMING ARTS SOUTH 5720[11500 |FREIGHT H |OTIS YES schindler 43
PERFORMING ARTS WEST 5740[ 8500 |PASS H OTIS YES schindler 44

* = e-power is available, but a manual key switch or transfer is in the circuit
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

E-Power

BUILDING LOCATION STATE #|LOAD TYPE MAKE E-POWER |E POWER TEST DATE NOTES
PERFORMING ARTS 203 control booth 5718 750 |[LIFT oTIS NO schindler 45
PERFORMING ARTS 235 control booth 5742 750 |[LIFT OTIS NO schindler 46
PERFORMING ARTS 235B control room 5743| 750 |LIFT OTIS NO schindler 47
PERFORMING ARTS 337 control booth 5741| 750 |LIFT OTIS NO schindler 48
PHYSICS EAST 1589 | 3500 |PASS-H OTIS YES schindler 49
PHYSICS WEST 1621 4500 [PASS/FRT.-H|[OTIS YES schindler 50
POTOMAC HALL LOBBY/SOUTH 1923 | 3500 |PASS-H SCHINDLER YES schindler 48
PUBLIC POLICY EAST 5022 | 3500 |PASS-H OTIS YES schindler 49
PUBLIC POLICY WEST 5021 3500 |PASS-H oTIS YES schindler 50
RAC SOUTH SIDE 3013 | 3500 [PASS-H DOVER ERU action 3
SCHWARTZ HALL WEST 1702 | 2500 |PASS-T E.E YES schindler 51
SCHWARTZ HALL EAST 2108 | 4000 [FREIGHT-T |ARMOR YES schindler 52
SHERMAN HALL E-11INORTH 2044 | 6500 [PASS-T DOVER YES schindler 53
SHERMAN HALL E-12 SOUTH 2045 | 3500 [PASS-T DOVER YES schindler 54
SHERMAN HALL E-03 NORTH 2046 | 3500 [PASS-T DOVER YES schindler 55
SHERMAN HALL E-04 SOUTH 2047 | 6500 |PASS-T DOVER YES schindler 56
SONDHEIM HALL E-1 NORTH 1709 | 2500 |PASS-T MCE YES action 4
SONDHEIM HALL E-2 SOUTH 1710 [10000|FREIGHT-T _|MCE YES action 5
SOUTH CAMPUS KITCHEN 2242 250 [DWR.-H D A MATOT NO not serviced/not
SOUTH CAMPUS SOUTH ADDITION 2238 | 6000 [FREIGHT -H [OTIS NO schindler 57
SOUTH CAMPUS BLDG. A 2237 1500 [FREIGHT-H [E.E NO schindler 58
SOUTH CAMPUS SOUTH ADDITION 2240 | 2500 [PASS-H OTIS NO schindler 59
SOUTH CAMPUS SOUTH ADDITION 2239 | 3500 [PASS-H OTIS NO schindler 60
SOUTH CAMPUS BLDG. B 2241 6000 |PASS-H OTIS NO schindler 61
SOUTH CAMPUS BLDG. B 5966 750 [LIFT schindler 62
SUSQUEHANNA HALL [NORTH 5694 | 3500 [PASS -T OTIS RE-GEN YES schindler 63
UNIVERSITY CENTER |NORTH-EAST PASS| 1293 [ 2500 |PASS-H DOVER YES schindler 64
UNIVERSITY CENTER |FOOD SERVICE 1294 | 4500 [FREIGHT-H [DOVER NO schindler 65
UNIVERSITY CENTER _|MAILROOM 1295 | 4500 [FREIGHT-H [DOVER NO schindler 66
900 WALKER AVE. COURTHOUSE 1566 PASS NO schindler 67

* = e-power is available, but a manual key switch or transfer is in the circuit
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Schindler Inventory

BUILDING LOCATION STATE {LOAD |TYPE MAKE NOTES

1| ADMINISTRATION SOUTH 1711 2500 PASS-T MCE Schindler

2| ADMINISTRATION NORTH 1712 2500 |PASS-T MCE Schindler
3|ADMINISTRATION LECTURE HALL H/C| 1327 450 |H/C LIFT BEDCO ----Warranty
4|BIOLOGY NORTH SIDE 1265| 2500 |PASS-T E.E Schindler
5|CHEMISTRY SOUTH 1459| 3000 |PASS-T E.E Schindler

6| CHEMISTRY NORTH 1701 3000|PASS-T E.E Schindler

7| CHESAPEAKE HALL CENTER 5778 3500|PASS -T OTIS RE-GEN |Schindler

8| COLUMBUS CENTER NORTH WEST 5920 2500|PASS - H MONTGOMERY | Schindler
9(COLUMBUS CENTER MIDDLE 5921 3500|PASS - T MONTGOMERY | Schindler

10| COLUMBUS CENTER MIDDLE 5922 3500|PASS - T MONTGOMERY |Schindler

11| COLUMBUS CENTER NORTH EAST 5923 3500|PASS - H MONTGOMERY |Schindler

12| COLUMBUS CENTER SOUTH EAST 5924 8000 |FREIGHT - TIMONTGOMERY | Schindler

13[ COMMONS #1-Kitchen 3032| 5000|FREIGHT-H |OTIS Schindler

14 COMMONS #2-Lobby 3030 3500|PASS-H OTIS Schindler

15[ COMMONS #3-Lobby 3031 3500 | PASS-H OTIS Schindler

16| COMMONS #5-Bookstore 3028| 5000|PASS-H OTIS Schindler

17 [ COMMONS #4-Gameroom 3029 3500|PASS-H OTIS Schindler

18| ENGINEERING. E-1 SOUTH 1870| 4000 |PASS-T DOVER Schindler

19| ENGINEERING. E-2 NORTH 1892| 3500 |PASS-T DOVER Schindler
20|ERICKSON HALL A WING WEST 2280| 3500|PASS-H DOVER Schindler
21|ERICKSON HALL B WING EAST 2279| 3500|PASS-H DOVER Schindler
22|EVENT CENTER WEST 1 5903 3500|PASS-T OTIS Otis Contract
23|EVENT CENTER EAST 2 5904 | 3500|PASS-T OTIS Otis Contract
24| EVENT CENTER EAST 3 5905 5000|FREIGHT -T |OTIS Otis Contract
25|FINE ARTS SOUTH 1705 3500|PASS-T CON. STD. Action Warranty
26|FINE ARTS NORTH 1706| 3500 |PASS-T CON. STD. Action Warranty
27 |HARBOR HALL WEST 4019| 3500 |PASS-T DOVER Schindler
28| HARBOR HALL CENTER 3071 3500|PASS -T DOVER Schindler
29|HARBOR HALL EAST 3070| 3500|PASS-T DOVER Schindler
30 |HEALTH & WELL BEING |[CENTER 6028 4500|PASST-H |OTIS Otis Warranty
31|ILSB NORTH 5913 3500|PASS-T OTIS Schindler
32|ILSB SOUTH 5914 3500|PASS-T OTIS Schindler
33|ILSB EAST 5915 5000|FREIGHT -T |OTIS Schindler
34(ITE NORTH 5019| 3500|PASS-H OTIS Schindler
35|ITE SOUTH 5020 3500|PASS-H OTIS Schindler
36| LIBRARY #5 PHASE 2 1495| 2000 |PASS-H OTIS Schindler

37 |LIBRARY #4 PHASE 1 1608| 2500 |PASS-T OTIS Schindler

38 |LIBRARY #6 PHASE 2 NORTH| 1496| 2500|FREIGHT-H |OTIS Delaware Warranty
39|LIBRARY #2 PHASE 3 2181 3500| PASS-T FUJITECH Schindler
40|LIBRARY #1 PHASE 3 2182| 3500(PASS-T FUJITECH Schindler
41|LIBRARY #3 PHASE 3 2183| 4500|PASS/FRT.-T|FUJITECH Schindler
42 |MATH/PSYCHOLOGY E-2 SOUTH 1704| 3000 |PASS-T E.E Schindler
43| MATH/PSYCHOLOGY E-1 NORTH 1703| 3000 |PASS-T E.E Schindler
44| PARKING DECK-LOT 1 WEST 3026| 3500|PASS-H OTIS Schindler
45| PARKING DECK-LOT 1 EAST 3027| 3500|PASS-H OTIS Schindler
46 | PARKING DECK-LOT 2 [LIBRARY 4056 3500|PASS-H THYSSEN Schindler
47 |PATAPSCO HALL EAST 5696 3500|PASS -T OTIS RE-GEN [Schindler
48| PATAPSCO HALL WEST ADDITION 5695 3500|PASS -T OTIS RE-GEN [Schindler
49(PERFORMING ARTS NORTH 5719 3500|PASS -H OTIS Schindler
50| PERFORMING ARTS SOUTH 5720| 11500|FREIGHT H |OTIS Schindler

51| PERFORMING ARTS WEST 5740| 8500|PASSH OTIS Schindler

* = e-power is available, but a manual key switch or transfer is in the circuit




UMBC Physical Plant Elevators

52| PERFORMING ARTS 203 control booth 5718 750|LIFT OTIS Schindler

53| PERFORMING ARTS 235 control booth 5742 750|LIFT OTIS Schindler

54 | PERFORMING ARTS 235B control room 5743 750|LIFT OTIS Schindler
55|PERFORMING ARTS 337 control booth 5741 750(LIFT OTIS Schindler

56 |PHYSICS EAST 1589 3500|PASS-H OTIS Schindler

57| PHYSICS WEST 1621 4500 | PASS/FRT.-H| OTIS Schindler

58| POTOMAC HALL LOBBY/SOUTH 1923| 3500 |PASS-H SCHINDLER Schindler
59|PUBLIC POLICY EAST 5022 3500|PASS-H OTIS Schindler

60 |PUBLIC POLICY WEST 5021 3500 | PASS-H OTIS Schindler
61|RAC SOUTH SIDE 3013| 3500|PASS-H DOVER Schindler

62| SCHWARTZ HALL WEST 1702 2500|PASS-T E.E Schindler

63| SCHWARTZ HALL EAST 2108 Delaware - under
64 | SHERMAN HALL E-11INORTH 2044 | 6500|PASS-T DOVER Schindler

65| SHERMAN HALL E-12 SOUTH 2045| 3500|PASS-T DOVER Schindler

66 | SHERMAN HALL E-03 NORTH 2046| 3500|PASS-T DOVER Schindler

67 | SHERMAN HALL E-04 SOUTH 2047| 6500(PASS-T DOVER Schindler

68 | SONDHEIM HALL E-1 NORTH 1709 PASS-T Action Warranty
69| SONDHEIM HALL E-2 SOUTH 1710 FREIGHT-T Action Warranty
70| SOUTH CAMPUS KITCHEN 2242 250|DWR.-H D A MATOT not serviced
71|SOUTH CAMPUS SOUTH ADDITION 2238| 6000|FREIGHT -H|OTIS Schindler
72|SOUTH CAMPUS BLDG. A 2237| 1500|FREIGHT-H |E.E Schindler
73|SOUTH CAMPUS SOUTH ADDITION 2240| 2500|PASS-H OTIS Schindler
74|SOUTH CAMPUS SOUTH ADDITION 2239| 3500|PASS-H OTIS Schindler
75|SOUTH CAMPUS BLDG. B 2241 6000 | PASS-H OTIS Schindler

76| SOUTH CAMPUS BLDG. B 5966 750|LIFT Schindler

77| SUSQUEHANNA HALL NORTH 5694| 3500|PASS -T OTIS RE-GEN |Schindler

78| UNIVERSITY CENTER NORTH-EAST PASS| 1293| 2500 |PASS-H DOVER Schindler
79|UNIVERSITY CENTER FOOD SERVICE 1294| 4500 |FREIGHT-H |DOVER Schindler
80|UNIVERSITY CENTER MAILROOM 1295| 4500 |FREIGHT-H |DOVER Schindler
81[900 WALKER AVE CENTER PASS - H Schindler

* = e-power is available, but a manual key switch or transfer is in the circuit




